
Competition 8 - CSIO 5* - FEI Nations Cup presented by LONGINES Results

 
16 FEB 2017 at 14:00

Table A in two Rounds (Art. 264)

Height: 160 cm

Prize money: 155'000 € EUR

Number of Teams: 9

Rank
Nation
Code

No
Horse Rider

Sex/Age/Breed/Color/Sire/Dam/Owner

Round A

Pen

Round B

Pen

Total

Pen

1 FRA - France (Chef d'Equipe: GUERDAT Philippe) 38500 €   4
 

0 4
 

103 ROZIER PhilippeRahotep de Toscane
-/12/SF/grey/Quidam de Revel/Fanny du Murier/Baillet Christian

0 0  

259 DAVID FrédéricEquador Van'T Roosakker
-/13/BWP/chestnut/Nabab de Reve/Usha van T Roosakker/Sheikha Alya

4

(4/0)
0  

261 HECART AdelinePasha du Gue
-/14/SF/bay/Dollar Dela Pierre/Kajolee du Gue/Phd Participation P

10

(8/2)

4
 

(4/0)

101 DELAVEAU PatriceAquila Hdc
-/12/KWPN/chestnut/Ovidius/Maxime O/S.A.R.L. Haras Des Coudrettes

0 0  

* 2 QAT - Qatar (Chef d'Equipe: AL MARRI Fahad) 31000 €   4
 

4 8
 

205 AL ATTIYAH HamadAppagino 2
-/14/WESTF/bay/Arpeggio/Celina/Qatar Armed Forces

12

(12/0)

4
 

(4/0)

207 AL EMADI KhalidTamira IV
MA/17/KWPN/bay/Damiro/Orma/Qatar Armed Forces

4

(4/0)
0  

204 AL  AJAMI FalehArmstrong van de Kapel
-/12/KWPN/bay/Quasimodo Z/Bonnie/Qatar Equestrian Federation

0
15

 
(8/7)

144 AL THANI Sheikh AliFirst Devision
-/12/BWP/bay/Andiamo/Celesta van Stappelvoorde/Qatar Equestrian F

0 0  

3 ITA - Italy (Chef d'Equipe: SCACCABAROZZI S.) 23000 €   4
 

8 12
 

131 CRISTOFOLETTI MichaelBelony
-/10/HANN/chestnut/Balou du Rouet/Raphael'S Girl/Naar Delphine

4

(4/0)
0  

133 PAINI PaoloOttava Meraviglia Di Ca' San G
MA/11/MIPAAF/bay/For Pleasure/Cosima/Az. Agr. All.To Ca' San Gior

4

(4/0)

4
 

(4/0)

134 TURTURIELLO FrancescoQuinoa Des Pres
-/10/-/chestnut/Quidam'S Rubin/Tristana/Msm Marschall Sportpferde

0
4

 
(4/0)

126 BICOCCHI EmilioAres
-/11/HOLST/bay/Ephebe For Ever/Kabella/Sc. Emilio Bicocchi S.R.L.

0
8

 
(8/0)

4 GER - Germany (Chef d'Equipe: ENGEMANN Heinrich H.) 16500 €   12
 

4 16
 

111 HASSMANN FelixCayenne Wz
-/12/HOLST/grey/Claudio/Octavia/Zipperle

4

(4/0)
0  

113 KRIEG NiklasCarella 5
MA/13/HOLST/bay/Clearway/Lafra/Fritzsching

12

(12/0)

8
 

(8/0)

117 WILL DavidMonodie H
MA/11/OS/grey/Carthago/Mondodie/Gugler Sport Horses Gmbh & Co.Kg

4

(4/0)

4
 

(4/0)

115 STEVENS MarioBaloubet 4
-/13/OS/other/Balou du Rouet/Werbina Girl/Stevens Sportpferde Gmb

4

(4/0)
0  

Report Created  THU 16 FEB 2017 17:28ES_73C 1.0 Page 1/3

Timing and Results provided by



Competition 8 - CSIO 5* - FEI Nations Cup presented by LONGINES Results

 
16 FEB 2017 at 14:00

Table A in two Rounds (Art. 264)

Height: 160 cm

Prize money: 155'000 € EUR

Number of Teams: 9

Rank
Nation
Code

No
Horse Rider

Sex/Age/Breed/Color/Sire/Dam/Owner

Round A

Pen

Round B

Pen

Total

Pen

4 SUI - Switzerland (Chef d'Equipe: KISTLER Andy) 16500 €   8
 

8 16
 

148 DUGUET RomainTwentytwo Des Biches
MA/10/SF/chestnut/Mylord Carthago/Twenty One/Duguet Christiana

4

(4/0)
0  

149 GISLER ClaudiaCordel
-/13/HOLST/chestnut/Catoki/Launa IV/Gisler Claudia

8

(8/0)

4
 

(4/0)

153 ZÜGER PhilippCasanova F Z
-/10/ZANG/bay/Clinton/Dream of Fernantes/Züger Philipp

4

(4/0)

8
 

(8/0)

151 LIEBHERR ChristinaL.B. Eagle Eye
-/13/BWP/bay/Darco/Ushuaia van Het Zwarte Veld/La Baumetta Sa

0
4

 
(4/0)

6 IRL - Ireland (Chef d'Equipe: HANLEY Cameron) 12000 €   12
 

8 20
 

120 DUFFY MichaelBelcanto Z
-/11/ZANG/bay/Berlin/Ballerina van Het Molenhof/Alan Burnell

4

(4/0)
0  

124 SIMPSON DavidChessy 17
MA/13/DSP/grey/Cellestial/Kornfeier/Elm Rock Llc

8

(8/0)

4
 

(4/0)

122 KENNEDY PaulCartown Danger Mouse
MA/11/ISH/bay/Harlequin du Carel/Missy Boo/Jane Kennedy

0
4

 
(4/0)

118 CONDON AnthonyBalzac
-/11/KWPN/bay/Oklund/Taggi/Anthony Condon & Kat Taylor

12

(12/0)

9
 

(8/1)

* 7 UAE - United Arab Emirates (Chef d'Equipe: SCHNEIDER Karl) 10000 €   16
 

20 36
 

290 AL HAJRI Mohammed GhanemPour Le Poussage
-/14/WESTF/bay/Polytraum/Isabeau/Tuganov

EL
8

 
(8/0)

300 AL MUHAIRI Abdullah HumaidCha Cha Cha 7
MA/12/OS/bay/Chacco-Blue/Golden Star/Sharjah Equestrian & Racing

8

(8/0)

4
 

(4/0)

503
AL QASSIMI Shk. Majid Bin
AbdullahCeltion

-/10/KWPN/other/Veron/Marion/Sh. Abdulla Bin Majid Al Qassemi

4

(4/0)

9
 

(8/1)

299 AL MARRI Abdullah MohdSama Dubai Fbh
MA/10/HANN/other/Stakkato/Landega/Ali Bin Hamoodah & Abdulla Al M

4

(4/0)

8
 

(8/0)

8 GBR - Great Britain (Chef d'Equipe: LAMPARD Di) 7500 €   16
 

21 37
 

 NS NS  

106 CLAYTON JosephCon Man Jx
-/10/SHBGB/bay/Conterno Grande/Magic Flight/Mrs Sarah Billington

0
4

 
(4/0)

107 COUPE NigelGolvers Hill
-/14/ISH/bay/Ricardo Z/Hill of Clover/Susan Simmons

4

(4/0)

4
 

(4/0)

109 SAYWELL LouiseCordalis 7
-/11/HOLST/bay/Casado/Carina/Naeve

12

(8/4)

13
 

(12/1)
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* 9 KSA - Saudi Arabia (Chef d'Equipe: AL FAYES Bader)     24
  

271 ABBAR AbdelkarimCayen van Het Hobos
-/12/WESTF/bay/Cornet Obolensky/Caravelle/Abdulkarim Abdulrahman

EL  

274 AL DUHAMI Ramzy HamadTed
-/9/ZANG/bay/Waranta/Chamade du Poteau/Ramzy Al Duhami

8

(8/0)
 

155 ALRAJHI AbdulrahmanVaro M
-/15/KWPN/chestnut/Pierrot/Odile/Abdulrahman Al Rajhi

12

(12/0)
 

277 BAHAMDAN Kamal AbdullahDelphi
MA/16/-/bay/Leo Caylon (Usa)/Flower Power/Saudi Equestrian & Kama

4

(4/0)
 

Legend:

  Not counted in team total * - Eligible for Furusiyya Nations Cup points EL - Eliminated

NS - Not Started Pen - Penalties
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