



# UAE President cup 2017



## Competition 8 - CSIO 5\* - FEI Nations Cup presented by LONGINES

Results

Table A in two Rounds (Art. 264)

Height: 160 cm

16 FEB 2017 at 14:00

Prize money: 155'000 € EUR

Number of Teams: 9

Rank	Nation Code	No	Horse <i>Sex/Age/Breed/Color/Sire/Dam/Owner</i>	Rider		Round A Pen	Round B Pen	Total Pen
<b>1 FRA - France</b> (Chef d'Equipe: GUERDAT Philippe) <b>38500 €</b>						<b>4</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>4</b>
		<b>103</b>	<b>Rahotep de Toscane</b> <i>-/12/SF/grey/Quidam de Revel/Fanny du Murier/Baillet Christian</i>	<b>ROZIER Philippe</b>		0	0	
		<b>259</b>	<b>Equador Van'T Roosakker</b> <i>-/13/BWP/chestnut/Nabab de Reve/Usha van T Roosakker/Sheikha Alya</i>	<b>DAVID Frédéric</b>		4 (4/0)	0	
		<b>261</b>	<b>Pasha du Gue</b> <i>-/14/SF/bay/Dollar Dela Pierre/Kajolee du Gue/Phd Participation P</i>	<b>HECART Adeline</b>		10 (8/2)	4 (4/0)	
		<b>101</b>	<b>Aquila Hdc</b> <i>-/12/KWPN/chestnut/Ovidius/Maxime O/S.A.R.L. Haras Des Coudrettes</i>	<b>DELAVEAU Patrice</b>		0	0	
<b>* 2 QAT - Qatar</b> (Chef d'Equipe: AL MARRI Fahad) <b>31000 €</b>						<b>4</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>8</b>
		<b>205</b>	<b>Appagino 2</b> <i>-/14/WESTF/bay/Arpeggio/Celina/Qatar Armed Forces</i>	<b>AL ATTIAH Hamad</b>		12 (12/0)	4 (4/0)	
		<b>207</b>	<b>Tamira IV</b> <i>MA/17/KWPN/bay/Damiro/Orma/Qatar Armed Forces</i>	<b>AL EMADI Khalid</b>		4 (4/0)	0	
		<b>204</b>	<b>Armstrong van de Kapel</b> <i>-/12/KWPN/bay/Quasimodo Z/Bonnie/Qatar Equestrian Federation</i>	<b>AL AJAMI Faleh</b>		0	15 (8/7)	
		<b>144</b>	<b>First Devision</b> <i>-/12/BWP/bay/Andiamo/Celesta van Stappelvoorde/Qatar Equestrian F</i>	<b>AL THANI Sheikh Ali</b>		0	0	
<b>3 ITA - Italy</b> (Chef d'Equipe: SCACCABAROZZI S.) <b>23000 €</b>						<b>4</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>12</b>
		<b>131</b>	<b>Belony</b> <i>-/10/HANN/chestnut/Balou du Rouet/Raphael'S Girl/Naar Delphine</i>	<b>CRISTOFOLETTI Michael</b>		4 (4/0)	0	
		<b>133</b>	<b>Ottava Meraviglia Di Ca' San G</b> <i>MA/11/MIPAAF/bay/For Pleasure/Cosima/Az. Agr. All. To Ca' San Gior</i>	<b>PAINI Paolo</b>		4 (4/0)	4 (4/0)	
		<b>134</b>	<b>Quinoa Des Pres</b> <i>-/10/-/chestnut/Quidam'S Rubin/Tristana/Msm Marschall Sportpferde</i>	<b>TURTURIELLO Francesco</b>		0	4 (4/0)	
		<b>126</b>	<b>Ares</b> <i>-/11/HOLST/bay/Ephebe For Ever/Kabella/Sc. Emilio Bicocchi S.R.L.</i>	<b>BIOCCHI Emilio</b>		0	8 (8/0)	
<b>4 GER - Germany</b> (Chef d'Equipe: ENGEMANN Heinrich H.) <b>16500 €</b>						<b>12</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>16</b>
		<b>111</b>	<b>Cayenne Wz</b> <i>-/12/HOLST/grey/Claudio/Octavia/Zipperle</i>	<b>HASSMANN Felix</b>		4 (4/0)	0	
		<b>113</b>	<b>Carella 5</b> <i>MA/13/HOLST/bay/Clearway/Lafra/Fritzsching</i>	<b>KRIEG Niklas</b>		12 (12/0)	8 (8/0)	
		<b>117</b>	<b>Monodie H</b> <i>MA/11/OS/grey/Carthago/Mondodie/Gugler Sport Horses Gmbh &amp; Co.Kg</i>	<b>WILL David</b>		4 (4/0)	4 (4/0)	
		<b>115</b>	<b>Baloubet 4</b> <i>-/13/OS/other/Balou du Rouet/Werbina Girl/Stevens Sportpferde Gmb</i>	<b>STEVENS Mario</b>		4 (4/0)	0	

Timing and Results provided by LONGINES



# UAE President cup 2017



## Competition 8 - CSIO 5\* - FEI Nations Cup presented by LONGINES

Results

Table A in two Rounds (Art. 264)

Height: 160 cm

16 FEB 2017 at 14:00

Prize money: 155'000 € EUR

Number of Teams: 9

Rank	Nation Code	No	Horse <i>Sex/Age/Breed/Color/Sire/Dam/Owner</i>	Rider		Round A Pen	Round B Pen	Total Pen
<b>4 SUI - Switzerland</b> (Chef d'Equipe: KISTLER Andy) <b>16500 €</b>						<b>8</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>16</b>
		<b>148</b>	<b>Twentytwo Des Biches</b> <i>MA/10/SF/chestnut/Mylord Carthago/Twenty One/Duguet Christiana</i>	<b>DUGUET Romain</b>		4 (4/0)	0	
		<b>149</b>	<b>Cordel</b> <i>-/13/HOLST/chestnut/Catoki/Launa IV/Gisler Claudia</i>	<b>GISLER Claudia</b>		8 (8/0)	4 (4/0)	
		<b>153</b>	<b>Casanova F Z</b> <i>-/10/ZANG/bay/Clinton/Dream of Fernantes/Züger Philipp</i>	<b>ZÜGER Philipp</b>		4 (4/0)	8 (8/0)	
		<b>151</b>	<b>L.B. Eagle Eye</b> <i>-/13/BWP/bay/Darco/Ushuaia van Het Zwarte Veld/La Baumetta Sa</i>	<b>LIEBHERR Christina</b>		0	4 (4/0)	
<b>6 IRL - Ireland</b> (Chef d'Equipe: HANLEY Cameron) <b>12000 €</b>						<b>12</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>20</b>
		<b>120</b>	<b>Belcanto Z</b> <i>-/11/ZANG/bay/Berlin/Ballerina van Het Molenhof/Alan Burnell</i>	<b>DUFFY Michael</b>		4 (4/0)	0	
		<b>124</b>	<b>Chessy 17</b> <i>MA/13/DSP/grey/Celstial/Kornfeier/Elm Rock Llc</i>	<b>SIMPSON David</b>		8 (8/0)	4 (4/0)	
		<b>122</b>	<b>Cartown Danger Mouse</b> <i>MA/11/ISH/bay/Harlequin du Carel/Missy Boo/Jane Kennedy</i>	<b>KENNEDY Paul</b>		0	4 (4/0)	
		<b>118</b>	<b>Balzac</b> <i>-/11/KWPN/bay/Oklund/Taggi/Anthony Condon &amp; Kat Taylor</i>	<b>CONDON Anthony</b>		12 (12/0)	9 (8/1)	
<b>* 7 UAE - United Arab Emirates</b> (Chef d'Equipe: SCHNEIDER Karl) <b>10000 €</b>						<b>16</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>36</b>
		<b>290</b>	<b>Pour Le Poussage</b> <i>-/14/WESTF/bay/Polytraum/Isabeau/Tuganov</i>	<b>AL HAJRI Mohammed Ghanem</b>		EL	8 (8/0)	
		<b>300</b>	<b>Cha Cha Cha 7</b> <i>MA/12/OS/bay/Chacco-Blue/Golden Star/Sharjah Equestrian &amp; Racing</i>	<b>AL MUHAIRI Abdullah Humaid</b>		8 (8/0)	4 (4/0)	
		<b>503</b>	<b>Celtion</b> <i>-/10/KWPN/other/Veron/Marion/Sh. Abdulla Bin Majid Al Qassemi</i>	<b>AL QASSIMI Shk. Majid Bin Abdullah</b>		4 (4/0)	9 (8/1)	
		<b>299</b>	<b>Sama Dubai Fbh</b> <i>MA/10/HANN/other/Stakkato/Landega/Ali Bin Hamoodah &amp; Abdulla Al M</i>	<b>AL MARRI Abdullah Mohd</b>		4 (4/0)	8 (8/0)	
<b>8 GBR - Great Britain</b> (Chef d'Equipe: LAMPARD Di) <b>7500 €</b>						<b>16</b>	<b>21</b>	<b>37</b>
						NS	NS	
		<b>106</b>	<b>Con Man Jx</b> <i>-/10/SHBGB/bay/Conterno Grande/Magic Flight/Mrs Sarah Billington</i>	<b>CLAYTON Joseph</b>		0	4 (4/0)	
		<b>107</b>	<b>Golvers Hill</b> <i>-/14/ISH/bay/Ricardo Z/Hill of Clover/Susan Simmons</i>	<b>COUPE Nigel</b>		4 (4/0)	4 (4/0)	
		<b>109</b>	<b>Cordalis 7</b> <i>-/11/HOLST/bay/Casado/Carina/Naeve</i>	<b>SAYWELL Louise</b>		12 (8/4)	13 (12/1)	

Timing and Results provided by LONGINES



# UAE President cup 2017



## Competition 8 - CSIO 5\* - FEI Nations Cup presented by LONGINES

Results

Table A in two Rounds (Art. 264)

Height: 160 cm

Prize money: 155'000 € EUR

16 FEB 2017 at 14:00

Number of Teams: 9

Rank	Nation Code	No	Horse <i>Sex/Age/Breed/Color/Sire/Dam/Owner</i>	Rider	Round A Pen	Round B Pen	Total Pen
* 9 KSA - Saudi Arabia (Chef d'Equipe: AL FAYES Bader)					24		
		271	<b>Cayen van Het Hobos</b> <i>-/12/WESTF/bay/Cornet Obolensky/Caravelle/Abdulkarim Abdulrahman</i>	<b>ABBAR Abdelkarim</b>	EL		
		274	<b>Ted</b> <i>-/9/ZANG/bay/Waranta/Chamade du Poteau/Ramzy Al Duhami</i>	<b>AL DUHAMI Ramzy Hamad</b>	8 (8/0)		
		155	<b>Varo M</b> <i>-/15/KWPN/chestnut/Pierrot/Odile/Abdulrahman Al Rajhi</i>	<b>ALRAJHI Abdulrahman</b>	12 (12/0)		
		277	<b>Delphi</b> <i>MA/16/-/bay/Leo Caylon (Usa)/Flower Power/Saudi Equestrian &amp; Kama</i>	<b>BAHAMDAN Kamal Abdullah</b>	4 (4/0)		

### Legend:

Not counted in team total  
NS - Not Started

\* - Eligible for Furusiyya Nations Cup points  
Pen - Penalties

EL - Eliminated

Timing and Results provided by LONGINES